CH \$115.00 17139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM585930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dean Dairy IP, LLC		05/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DFA Dairy Brands IP, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 3400	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1713989	ALTA-DENA
Registration Number:	2191071	HILLSIDE FARMS
Registration Number:	4227906	DAIRY PURE
Registration Number:	4472201	SMART LUNCHBOX NUTRITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147218815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2143033527

Email: tms@deanfoods.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Niermann

Address Line 1: 2711 North Haskell Avenue, Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Gwinn
SIGNATURE:	/jacqueline gwinn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name Dean Dairy IP, LLC-DFA Dairy Brands IP, LLC 5-28-2020#page1.tif source=Change of Name Dean Dairy IP, LLC-DFA Dairy Brands IP, LLC 5-28-2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0238

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DEAN DAIRY IP, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DEAN DAIRY IP, LLC" TO "DFA DAIRY
BRANDS IP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY
OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 1:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

7907480 8100 SR# 20204932512

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JOSTON W. BLOGGE, BROWNERS OF STATES

Authentication: 203010456

Date: 05-28-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0239

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby ame as follows: Name of Limited Liability Company: DFA Dairy Brands IP, LLC	as follows: Name of Limited Liability Company: DFA Dairy Brands IP, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate	Name of Limite	d Liability Company:	Dean Dairy IP, LLC
Name of Limited Liability Company: DFA Dairy Brands IP, LLC	Name of Limited Liability Company: DFA Dairy Brands IP, LLC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate the 28th day of May , A.D. 2020		of Formation of the lim	ited liability company is hereby ame
TAL SAUTTATUS C. SAUTTETT TO THE arm demand there are control this Continued				Company:
Authorized Person(s) Name: Andrew Brummel			1,902	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:41 PM 05/28/2020
FILED 01:41 PM 05/28/2020
SR 20204932512 - File Number 7907480

RECORDED: 07/10/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006996 FRAME: 0240